





Valemount Community Forest Co. Ltd.

Valemount Industrial Park Co. Ltd.

Board of Directors - Call for Applications

The Village of Valemount is currently accepting applications from area community members interested in serving on the Board of Directors for the Valemount Community Forest Corporation OR the Valemount Industrial Park Corporation, for a two-year term.

The Valemount Community Forest (VCF) and the Valemount Industrial Park (VIP) support the community by maintaining local control over forest resources, creating local employment and economic diversity with the Village of Valemount.

Role of Directors and Desired Competencies

The Boards of Directors assist with decision making for the Valemount Community Forest and the Valemount Industrial Park, in the best interests of the Companies, and in accordance with VCF/VIP Policies and Village of Valemount Policy No. 81.

The Board of Director's Regular Board Meetings are once a month at 3:00 p.m. Members will be notified in advance of changes to a meeting date and/or time. Directors are expected to attend all meetings of the board, participate in board discussions and vote on matters before the board.

Applications are available on the Village website @ www.valemount.ca, and are to be submitted to the Village Office by 4:00 pm on May 6, 2024, referencing the following:

Attn: Corporate Officer

Re: Application for VCF OR VIP Board of Directors

Applications can be submitted in person to:

735 Cranberry Lake Road, Valemount, BC. Monday – Friday 8:30 am to 12:30 pm, 1:30- 4:30pm

Or via email to corporate@valemount.ca